



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	H26237 (Beer Lovers Gift Set)
Version Number	1
Date	23/12/2025

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com

Product Description			
Product Name	Men's Stripe Socks Sage/Ochre		
Description of Product			
Product Code	MISC648G (SOH) / FE04089 (Supplier)		
Manufacturer Information	Forever England		
Country of Origin	China		
Ingredients			
75% Cotton, 23% Polyester, 2% Elastane.			
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N/A	Vegetarians	N/A
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Alpha-Isomethyl Ionone	-	N	
Amyl Cinnamal	-	N	
Amylcinnamyl Alcohol	-	N	
Anisyl Alcohol	-	N	
Benzyl Alcohol	-	N	
Benzyl Bnzoate	-	N	
Benzyl Cinnamate	-	N	
Benzyl Salicylate	-	N	
Butylphenyl Methylpropional	-	N	
Cinnamal	-	N	
Coumarin	-	N	
Citral	-	N	
Citronellol	-	N	

Eugenol	-	N	
Evernia Furfuracea Extract (Tree moss)	-	N	
Evernia Prunastri Extract (Oak Moss)	-	N	
Farnesol	-	N	
Geraniol	-	N	
Hexyl Cinnamal	-	N	
Hydroxycitronellal	-	N	
Hydroxyisohexyl 3- cyclohexene carboxaldehyde	-	N	
Isoeugenol	-	N	
Limonene	-	N	
Linalool	-	N	
Methyl 2-octynoate (Methyl heptin carbonate)	-	N	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	N/A		
Foreign body control			
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name		Lancashire Cheese & Spring Onion	
Description of Product			
Product Code			
Manufacturer Information		SAV634B (SOH) / 3608L (Supplier)	
Country of Origin		The Drinks Bakery	
		United Kingdom	
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour [Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin], Butter [MILK , Salt], Lancashire Cheese (21%) [MILK , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Starter Culture], Rice Flour, Mature Cheddar [MILK , Salt, Starter Culture, Vegetarian Rennet, Annatto Norbixin, Potato Starch], EGG White, MUSTARD Powder, Spring Onion (1%), Salt, Cayenne Pepper			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1905	
Energy (kcal)		457	
Fat (g)		28.7	
Fat of which saturates (g)		18.5	
Carbohydrates (g)		36.4	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.5	
Protein (g)		10.7	
Salt (g)		1.3	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Nuts in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	C	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	

Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	C	Y	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk, Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	36		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months (Production) / 9 Months (Delivery)		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened eat within 24 hours. For best before see base of pack.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Banoffee Pie Milk Chocolate		
Description of Product			
Product Code	CHOC602T (SOH) / GPN0009 (Supplier)		
Manufacturer Information	Gnaw		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Sugar 38.57%, Cocoa Butter 26.43%, Whole MILK Powder 13.22%, Skimmed MILK Powder 8.02%, Cocoa Mass 7.55%, Banana Chips (Bananas, Coconut Oil, Sugar, Banana Flavour 5.5%, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin <0.5%, Natural Flavour (Caramel Extract, Banana (0.09%) 0.24\$.			
Caramel Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 36% min, Milk Solids 22% min.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2335		
Energy (kcal)	558		
Fat (g)	36.3		
Fat of which saturates (g)	22.1		
Carbohydrates (g)	52.7		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	49.9		
Protein (g)	7.4		
Salt (g)	0.2		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
			Nuts in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Lupin and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	

Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	80		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	26 Months (Production) / 6 Months (Delivery)		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Away from moisture and direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name		Somerset Cheddar & Shallot Flavour Potato Crisps	
Description of Product			
Product Code			
Manufacturer Information		CRIS603A (SOH) / SSSCS1 (Supplier)	
Country of Origin		Savoursmiths	
		United Kingdom	
Ingredients			
Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Somerset Cheddar & Shallot Flavour (Cheese Powder (MILK), Onion Powder, Sugar, Yeast Extract Powder, Salt, Lactose (MILK), Buttermilk Powder (MILK), Garlic Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, Natural Flavouring, Herb (Parsley), Cheddar Cheese Powder (MILK), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Anti-Caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide))			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2018	
Energy (kcal)		482	
Fat (g)		28	
Fat of which saturates (g)		2.9	
Carbohydrates (g)		52	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		3.2	
Protein (g)		7.3	
Salt (g)		1.78	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	

Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	40		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	9 Months (Production) / 6 Months (Delivery)		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, consume immediately.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Small Beer Lager Can		
Description of Product			
Product Code	BEER602S (SOH) / CL24x330ml (Supplier)		
Manufacturer Information	Small Beer		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Water, Malted BARLEY , OATS , Hops and Yeast.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	305		
Energy (kcal)	73		
Fat (g)	0.1		
Fat of which saturates (g)	0.1		
Carbohydrates (g)	1.9		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.1		
Protein (g)	0.2		
Salt (g)	0.01		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	Small Beer Lager Can		
ABV:	2%		
Country of origin:	United Kingdom		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	FF	N	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	

Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	FF	N	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	330ml		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months (Production) / 6 Months (Delivery)		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool, dark place.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Small Beer Hazy Can		
Description of Product			
Product Code	BEER602P (SOH) / CH24x330ml (Supplier)		
Manufacturer Information	Small Beer		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Water, Malted BARLEY , OATS , Wheat, Hops, Yeast.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		351	
Energy (kcal)		84	
Fat (g)		0.1	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0.1	
Carbohydrates (g)		3.6	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.1	
Protein (g)		0.2	
Salt (g)		0.01	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Small Beer Hazy Can	
ABV:		3%	
Country of origin:		United Kingdom	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	FF	N	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	

Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	FF	N	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	330ml		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months (Production) / 6 Months (Delivery)		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool dark place.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Small Beer IPA Can		
Description of Product			
Product Code			
Manufacturer Information	BEER602N (SOH) / CI24x330ml		
Country of Origin	Small Beer		
	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Water, Malted BARLEY, OATS , Hops, Yeast.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	347		
Energy (kcal)	83		
Fat (g)	0.1		
Fat of which saturates (g)	0.1		
Carbohydrates (g)	2.1		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.1		
Protein (g)	0.2		
Salt (g)	0.01		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	Small Beer IPA Can		
ABV:	2%		
Country of origin:	United Kingdom		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF*	N*	Ingredients include Barley and Oats. Item declared Gluten-Free by supplier.
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	FF	N	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	

Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	FF	N	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	330ml		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months (Production) / 6 Months (Delivery)		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool, dark place.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Chilli & Garlic Mild Classic		
Description of Product			
Product Code	SAV634D (SOH) / MILDCLASSIC (Supplier)		
Manufacturer Information	Soffles		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Olive Oil (8%), Garlic (7.8%), Rapeseed Oil, Chopped Red Scotch Bonnet Chilli (1.4%), Sea Salt, Yeast, Black Pepper			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1906		
Energy (kcal)	453		
Fat (g)	14		
Fat of which saturates (g)	1.7		
Carbohydrates (g)	68		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	3.1		
Protein (g)	12		
Salt (g)	1.3		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	FF	N	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	

Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	FF	N	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	60		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	9 Months (Production) / 8 Months (Delivery)		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool, dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Cool and dry place, sealed in an airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A